



## RECORDS SECTION DepED, Division of Zambo. Norte Date: 1 No: 1 2023 RELEASED

## Department of Education

## REGION IX SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 11, 2023

Division Memorandum

## **INVENTORY OF SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 1**

To: Public Schools District Supervisors Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. The Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte is currently conducting an inventory of regular-permanent Senior High School teachers occupying Teacher 1 positions. This is to determine who can be considered for promotion or reclassification.
- 2. In view of this, all Senior HS T1 teachers are enjoined to access the link provided herein on or before July 17, 2023:

depedzn.net/link/SHST1Inventory

3. For widest dissemination, guidance, and compliance.

ROY C. TUBALLA EMD JD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

ASDS-MJR- Memorandum 07112023



Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100

Email: zn.division@deped.gov.ph

FB: DepEdTayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte

Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843

Website: www.depedzn.net